PURCHASE ORDER

			PHILIPPIN	NE CARABAO CENTER				
Tel. No. :	044-45	66-0731 to 32	Fax No. :	044-456-0730	Email:	procurement@pcc.go	r.ph	
upplier	AC	ES PHILPROD	UCERS CORPOR	ATION	P.O. No	2023-05-0426		
ddress	Cala	amias, Ibaan, Bat	angas		Date	May 16, 2023		
Email Address acesphilproducerscorp@gmail.com				Mode of	Procurement			
elephone No. 0917-512-8553						Community Participation		
IN								
ientlemen:								
ADOLES HER POSTERNES C	Please	furnish this Office	the following artic	les subject to the terms and	conditions con	tained therein:		
lace of Deliv		Please see TOR fo	or drop-off point		Delivery 1	Terms: 120 days upo	maje of 10%	
ate of Deliv	ery				Payment	Terms: progreccite ps	psymont (you complish	
ock No.	Unit		Descrip		Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount p day	
1	pack	FOR FOR (DSV	VD Region 4B Pala thed TOR and Ann	exes for detailed	217,440	₱19.00	P4,131,360.00	
				,	CONTINUE C	KG 85.71034		
	NOTE.				PHILIPPINS	2 202 S I V E D STREET CABARAS NOTICE TO		
P.R. Phili BAC	NOTE: No GEPS Reso d Cluster	Please notify Proj 2023-04-0042 9726958 2023-393 MF-UPLB (DSWD		08-0416) regarding delivery.	N Yeek	3m 711		
Total Amour	nt in Wor	ds) FOUR MIL	LION ONE HUNDRE	D THIRTY- NE THOUSAND	THREE HUNDR	ED SIXTY PESOS	P4,131,360.00	
nforme:	ent for e	n case of failure t	shall be imposed.	very within the time specifie Very Truly yours,	CARO B. Soft	CES	0)	
nds Availabl	e: \\ \/	()		ORS/BURS No.	07-20R	3-05-033 MT	DSWD	



NOTICE OF AWARD

DATE: May 15, 2023

GLENDA LITA N. ERSANDO ACES PHILPRODUCERS CORPORATION Calamias, Ibaan Batangas 0917-512-8553 / acesphilproducerscorp@gmail.com

Dear MR./MS. ERSANDO,

Please be informed that based on the results of our evaluation of your offer to undertake the SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF STERILIZED CARABAO'S MILK FOR DSWD REGION 4B PALAWAN with a Total Contract Price amounting to FOUR MILLION ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SIXTY PESOS ONLY (P 4,131,360.00) and as per delivery schedule indicated in your quotation, we are happy to notify you that your offer is acceptable to us and hereby awarded you the project.

Item No.	QTY	Unit	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost	End user
1	217,440	pack	STERILIZED CARABAO'S MILK (PACKED IN 200 ML PACKS) FOR FOR (DSWD Region 4B Palawan (1 lot)) (Refer to attached TOR and Annexes for detailed requirements)	P # 9.00	P 4,131,360.00	MF- UPLB
			TOTAL		P 4,131,360.00	

In view thereof, kindly signify your conforme by affixing your signature on the space provided below.

Very truly yours,

CARO B. SALCES OIC, Executive Director

Conforme:

Glendo Litá N. Ersando (Authorized Representative)

Date:

NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS AND GENE POOL Science City of Muñoz, Nueva Ecija, Philippines, 3120 • Tel No 044 456 0734 • URL:http://pcc.gov.ph • Email: oed@pcc.gov.ph MANILA LIAISON OFFICE 2nd Floor, ICC Building, National Imigation Administration Complex, EDSA, Quezon City, Philippines, 0830 • Tel/Fax No. (02) 8927 7270 • Email: mlo@pcc.gov.ph



NOTICE TO PROCEED

DATE: May 16, 2023

GLENDA LITA N. ERSANDO
ACES PHILPRODUCERS CORPORATION
Calamias, Ibaan
Batangas
0917-512-8553 / acesphilproducerscorp@gmail.com

Dear MR./MS. ERSANDO,

The attached Contract Agreement/ Purchase Order having been approved, notice is hereby ACES PHILPRODUCERS CORPORATION that work may commence for the SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF STERILIZED CARABAO'S MILK FOR DSWD REGION 4B PALAWAN effective upon acknowledgement of this notice, subject to such additional time for the completion of the work as may be allowed by the Agency.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the implementation schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below, keep one copy and return the other to the Philippine Carabao Center.

Very truly yours,

OIC, Executive Director

Acknowledged

Glenda Lira N. Er sando (Authorized Representative)

Date:

NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS AND GENE POOL Science City of Muhoz, Nueva Ecija, Philippines, 3120 • Tel No 044 456 0734 • URL:http://pcc.gov.ph • Email: oed@pcc.gov.ph MANILA LIAISON OFFICE 2nd Floor, ICC Building, National Irrigation Administration Complex, EDSA, Quezon City, Philippines, 0830 • Tel/Fax No.(02) 8927 7270 • Email: mlo@pcc.gov.ph





RECOMMENDING AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF STERILIZED CABARAO'S MILK (217,440 PACKS X 200ML) FOR DSWD REGION 4B PALAWAN

WHEREAS, the Head of Procuring Entity (HOPE), approved the Annual Procurement Plan (APP) of the agency/project upon favorable recommendation of the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC).

WHEREAS, included in the APP is the SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF STERILIZED CABARAO'S MILK (217,440 PACKS X 200ML) FOR DSWD REGION 4B PALAWAN to be undertaken through Section 53.12 (Community Participation) of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 under the DSWD Trust Fund;

WHEREAS, under RA 9184 Section 53.12 (Community Participation) wherein the interest of project sustainability or to achieve certain specific social objectives, it is desirable in selected projects, or its components, to call for participation of local communities through Community or Social Groups, or members thereof in the delivery of Goods and Simple Infrastructure Projects, subject to the Guidelines issued by the Government Procurement Policy Board (GPPB);

WHEREAS, considering all other factors of procurement and with due consideration of the needs of the operating unit in the performance of their commitments and targets, the adoption of the alternative methods of procurement is advantageous to the government;

WHEREAS, the item requested was identified to be procured through Community Participation based on the document/justification submitted by the end-user/National Milk Feeding Program Coordinator;

WHEREAS, the SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF STERILIZED CABARAO'S MILK (217,440 PACKS X 200ML) FOR DSWD REGION 4B PALAWAN has the following Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) as follows:

Item No.	Item Description	ABC per Line Item/Lot (P)
1	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF STERILIZED CABARAO'S MILK (217,440 PACKS X 200ML) FOR DSWD REGION 4B PALAWAN	P 4,131,360.00

WHEREAS, the Request for Quotation (RFQ) for this requirement was posted in the Philippine Carabao Center official website on 4 May 2023 and simultaneously posted in the following:

a. PhilGEPS Official Website

b. Conspicuous places in the premises of the procuring entity

All -

1